(1)   Excludes nonaccrual loans held for sale of $66 million at December 31, 2003.  Prior periods also reflect the exclusion of nonaccrual loans held for sale
   of $67 million, $73 million, $72 million and $119 million at September 30, 2003, June 30, 2003, March 31, 2003 and December 31, 2002.  Loans held for
   sale are accounted for at lower of aggregate cost or market value, with valuation changes included as adjustments to gain from mortgage loans.
(2)   Represents loans to builders for the purpose of financing the acquisition, development and construction of  single-family residences for sale.
(3)   Represents construction loans made directly to the intended occupant of a single-family residence.

Washington Mutual, Inc.
Selected Financial Information

(dollars in millions)
(unaudited)

WM - 15

Note:  The following schedule combines income from
continuing operations with the discontinued operations of Income From Washington Income From Washington
Washington Mutual Finance in order to present the pro forma Continuing Mutual Pro Forma Continuing Mutual Pro Forma
effects of total net income on an individual line level basis. Operations Finance Combined Operations Finance Combined

Interest Income
   Loans held for sale 439$   -$   439$   2,483$   -$   2,483$
   Loans held in portfolio 1,969   152   2,121   7,686   587   8,273
   Available-for-sale securities 353   1   354   1,738   5   1,743
   Other interest and dividend income 38   -   38   256   -   256
   Total interest income 2,799   153   2,952   12,163   592   12,755
Interest Expense
   Deposits 491   -   491   2,165   -   2,165
   Borrowings 565   39   604   2,369   159   2,528
   Total interest expense 1,056   39   1,095   4,534   159   4,693
   Net interest income 1,743   114   1,857   7,629   433   8,062
   Provision (reversal of reserve) for loan and lease losses (202)   41   (161)   42   153   195
   Net interest income after provision for loan and lease losses 1,945   73   2,018   7,587   280   7,867
Noninterest Income
   Home loan mortgage banking income:
   Loan servicing fees 524   -   524   2,273   -   2,273
   Amortization of mortgage servicing rights (604)   -   (604)   (3,269)   -   (3,269)
   Mortgage servicing rights recovery 615   -   615   712   -   712
   Revaluation gain (loss) from derivatives (306)   -   (306)   338   -   338
   Net settlement income from certain interest-rate swaps 190   -   190   543   -   543
   Gain from mortgage loans 63   -   63   1,250   -   1,250
   Other home loan mortgage banking income, net 110   -   110   127   -   127
   Total home loan mortgage banking income 592   -   592   1,974   -   1,974
   Depositor and other retail banking fees 472   -   472   1,818   -   1,818
   Securities fees and commissions 103   -   103   395   -   395
   Insurance income 49   5   54   188   21   209
   Portfolio loan related income 96   -   96   439   -   439
   Gain (loss) from other available-for-sale securities (13)   -   (13)   676   -   676
   Gain (loss) on extinguishment of securities sold under
   agreements to repurchase -   -   -   (129)   -   (129)
   Other income 166   1   167   489   3   492
   Total noninterest income 1,465   6   1,471   5,850   24   5,874
Noninterest Expense
   Compensation and benefits 877   25   902   3,304   95   3,399
   Occupancy and equipment 569   4   573   1,592   14   1,606
   Telecommunications and outsourced information services 125   3   128   554   14   568
   Depositor and other retail banking losses 49   -   49   201   -   201
   Amortization of other intangible assets 15   -   15   61   -   61
   Advertising and promotion 88   3   91   278   14   292
   Professional fees 78   3   81   267   11   278
   Other expense 300   7   307   1,151   19   1,170
   Total noninterest expense 2,101   45   2,146   7,408   167   7,575
   Income before income taxes 1,309   34   1,343   6,029   137   6,166
   Income taxes 488   13   501   2,236   50   2,286
Net Income 821$   21$   842$   3,793$   87$   3,880$
Net Income Attributable to Common Stock 821$   21$   842$   3,793$   87$   3,880$

Basic earnings per common share: 0.93$   0.02$   0.95$   4.20$   0.09$   4.29$

Diluted earnings per common share: 0.91   0.02   0.93   4.12   0.09   4.21

Quarter Ended Dec. 31, 2003 Year Ended Dec. 31, 2003

Washington Mutual, Inc.
Pro Forma Combining Statements of Income

(dollars in millions, except per share data)
(unaudited)

WM - 16

Note:  The following schedule presents the pro forma effects of
disaggregating the discontinued operations of Washington Mutual Finance As Washington
into its individual components on the Statement of Financial Condition. Reported Mutual Finance Pro Forma
Assets
   Cash and cash equivalents 7,018$   64$   7,082$
   Federal funds sold and securities purchased under resale agreements 19   -   19
   Available-for-sale securities, total amortized cost of $36,858 as reported,
   $36,987 pro forma:
   Mortgage-backed securities 10,695   -   10,695
   Investment securities 26,012   130   26,142
   Loans held for sale 20,343   -   20,343
   Loans held in portfolio 175,644   3,997   179,641
   Allowance for loan and lease losses (1,250)   (150)   (1,400)
   Total loans held in portfolio, net of allowance for loan and lease losses 174,394   3,847   178,241
   Investment in Federal Home Loan Banks 3,462   -   3,462
   Mortgage servicing rights 6,354   -   6,354
   Goodwill 6,196   57   6,253
   Assets of discontinued operations 4,184   (4,184)   -
   Other assets 16,501   86   16,587
   Total assets 275,178$   -$   275,178$
Liabilities
   Deposits:
   Noninterest-bearing deposits 29,968$   -$   29,968$
   Interest-bearing deposits 123,213   -   123,213
   Total deposits   153,181   -   153,181
   Federal funds purchased and commercial paper 2,011   1,067   3,078
   Securities sold under agreements to repurchase 28,333   -   28,333
   Advances from Federal Home Loan Banks 48,330   -   48,330
   Other borrowings 15,483   2,431   17,914
   Liabilities of discontinued operations 3,578   (3,578)   -
   Other liabilities 4,520   80   4,600
   Total liabilities 255,436   -   255,436
Stockholders' equity 19,742   -   19,742
   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity 275,178$   -$   275,178$

Washington Mutual, Inc.
Pro Forma Statement of Financial Condition

(dollars in millions)
(unaudited)

December 31, 2003

WM - 17

Quarter Ended

Dec. 31,

2003

Credit Overview - Key Statistics

   Allowance for Loan and Lease Losses ("ALLL"):

   September 30, 2003 as originally reported, including Washington Mutual Finance 1,699$